

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Text

File #: 14-1339, Version: 1

Resolution for Community Events Fund Disbursements from the FY 2015 Budget Whereas, The Ann Arbor City Council wishes to support activities that promote or bring the community together in its richness;

Whereas, The Ann Arbor Community Events Committee met and reviewed funding requests from community groups; and

Whereas, The Committee recommends the following allocation:

1) Community Works Plus - \$1,000 to cover city costs for the African- American Festival Event scheduled on June 6, 2015;

RESOLVED, That the Ann Arbor City Council approve the allocation from the FY 2015 Community Events Fund.

Submitted by: Councilmember Briere